502010017 08/01/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Juergen LINKIES	05/09/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Windmoeller & Hoelscher KG		
Street Address:	Muensterstrasse 50		
City:	Lengerich		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	D-49525		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13509090	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2023935350

 Phone:
 202-638-6666

 Email:
 patent@jhip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC
Address Line 1: 400 SEVENTH STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P74319US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=p74319assn_20120801125850#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028697 FRAME: 0320 IOP \$40,00 13509090

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	luergen LINKIES			
		(2)				
		(3)				
		(4)				
		(5)		•••••		und
		r,	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and se	d sufficien	cy of which are here	
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)	Vindmoeller & Hoelscher KG			
(7)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7) c	of Muensterstrasse 50, D-49525 Lengerio	ch, Germa	iny	
(8)	Insert Legal Entity and State or	r (8) a	Corporation	of	Germany	
	Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	: (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the e erritories, dependencies and possessions, in	entire right,	title and interest fo	r the United States, its
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		DEVICE AND METHOD FOR LONGITUDINALLY STRETCHING A FILM WEB			
	r oroigh ripphoduon riumbor	 f	or which the undersigned has (have) execute	ed an appli	cation for patent in	the United States of
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and	, (10) S	Said application having been filed on	May 1	10, 2012	(and assigned
	Serial No., if known	' s	Gerial No13/509,090)		
		execute all	papers necessary in connection with this appl ction with such applications as the Assignee	lication and		
provision United Sand her will not	ch interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to ons of the International Union for F 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby authors a complete the second of the seco	execute all Protection of perform all horize(s) ar on or any co have) full right therewith ins to Assig	papers and documents and perform any act of Industrial Property or similar agreements. affirmative acts which may be necessary to derequest(s) the Commissioner of Patents arottinuing or divisional applications thereof to the ght to convey the entire interest herein assignates all claims and causes of action for infringell acts of past and future infringement.	which may obtain a gr nd Tradem he said As ned, and the ement of the	y be necessary in c rant of a valid Unite harks to issue any a signee, as Assigne hat he has (they ha he patent rights assi	connection with claims and States patent to the and all Letters Patents e of the entire interest, ve) not executed, and gned herein, including
20004,	the power to insert on this assign	ment any fu	w firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC , 400 Seve urther identification which may be necessary			
	States Patent and Trademark Offi					. 1700
Date	n witness whereof, executed by the Control of the C		ned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned	iname(s).	(0C7010)	1 H SSEAL)
			typed name		signature	1 12/4 JOENE
Date _	Na	me of Inve				(SEAL)
Date	Na	me of Inve	typed name		signature	(SEAL)
Date _	IVa	ine or inve	typed name		signature	(SEAL)
Date _	Na:	me of Inve	ntor			(SEAL)
Date	Na	me of Inver	typed name		signature	(SEAL)
			typed name		signature	(OLAL)
not, ther			ed before a United States Consul if signed ab witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign		Notary Public if do	mestically signed. If
Additional inventor's names and			Witness <u>Bell So</u>	lucio	<u>L</u>	
sig	natures on a separate sheet.		Witness Angelika	He Dr	bde	

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

RECORDED: 08/01/2012

PATENT REEL: 028697 FRAME: 0321